Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSG ALLIANCE CORP.		04/25/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nGenera Corporation	
Street Address:	901 S Mopac Expressway, Barton Oaks II	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75486543	THE CONCOURS GROUP
Serial Number:	75440800	THE IT CONCOURS
Serial Number:	75441155	THE SENIOR EXECUTIVE CONCOURS
Serial Number:	75444662	RE.SULTS
Serial Number:	75444583	RE.SULTS
Serial Number:	75247718	THE CONCOURS GROUP
Serial Number:	78818705	HIDDEN LOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900106116

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 493-9300 Phone:

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0784

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34217-900/NAME CHANGE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Hanson		
Signature:	/Francine Hanson/		
Date:	05/08/2008		
Total Attachments: 3 source=BSG ALLIANCE CORP nGenera Corporation#page1.tif source=BSG ALLIANCE CORP nGenera Corporation#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0785



PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BSG ALLIANCE CORP.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BSG ALLIANCE CORP." TO "NGENERA
CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4198076 8100

080471500

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6548573

DATE: 04-25-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0786

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BSG ALLIANCE CORP.

BSG Alliance Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the corporation is BSG Alliance Corp. The corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on July 31, 2006.
- B. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted by the corporation's directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- C. Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is nGenera Corporation."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State
BSG Alliance Comp_Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation (Name Change)_(PALIB2_4237730_1)
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:49 AM 04/25/2008
FTLED 11:53 AM 04/25/2008
SRV 080471500 - 4198076 FILE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer as of April 24, 2008.

BSG ALLIANCE CORP.

Staye Panermaster

Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

RECORDED: 05/08/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003774 FRAME: 0788